

Rotary District 5170 to Host International Women's Day Event March 9, 2025

"Let's Accelerate Action"





International Women's Day!

"LET'S ACCELERATE ACTION!"

Join us for the Rotary District 5170 International Women's Day event,

a celebration of women's achievements and a call to action for gender equality. This year, we are thrilled to feature an inspiring panel of women leaders who will share their insights and experiences in championing progress in alignment with the IWD theme,

"Let's Accelerate Action."

When: Sunday, March 9, 2025 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm

What: Cocktail Hour: Wine • Appetizers • Dessert Project Fair **Event Program Raffle Prizes**

> Where: Fremont Downtown Event Center 3500 Capitol Ave, Fremont, CA 94538 Dress Code: Business Casual

TICKETS: \$80.00 per person



International Womens Day Networking Event To register visit: www.eventbrite.com

In-Kind Donors









Panel Moderator

Ramona Giwargis Founder and Editor-In-Chief San Jose Spotlight



Lisa Gauthier SVP, Inclusion & Belonging Silicon Valley Leadership Group





Gabriela "Gabby" Chavez-Lopez **Executive Director** Latina Coalition of Silicon Valley

Maryanne Morrow CEO and Founder Female Founders Forum





Brady Stewart Chief Executive Officer Bay FC

To learn more about Rotary and clubs near you, visit our website www.rotarydistrict5170.org





Fremont, California Jan 29, 2025 (Issuewire.com) - Rotary District 5170

(<u>www.rotarydistrict5170.org</u>) is proud to announce its International WoWomen'say event, which will take place on Sunday, March 9, 2025, from 4:00 PM to 7:00 PM at the Fremont Downtown Event Center. This year's celebration will focus on women's achievements and serve as a powerful call to action for gender equality.

Join us for an inspiring evening featuring a distinguished panel of women leaders. These remarkable individuals will share their insights and experiences in championing progress in alignment with this year's International Women's Day theme, "Let's **Accelerate Action.**"

This event aims to highlight women's vital contributions in various fields while fostering a supportive environment for discussions around gender equality and empowerment. Attendees can engage with the panelists, network with peers, and participate in meaningful conversations that inspire action and change.

"We are excited to bring together an incredible group of women leaders who are making significant strides in their communities and beyond," said Jill Deurig, District Governo."

She added, "This event not only celebrates achievements but also emphasizes the importance of accelerating action towards gender equality. "

Tickets for this inspiring evening can be purchased through

www.eventbrite.com

Early registration is recommended as space is limited.

Join us as we celebrate women's achievements and advocate for gender equality in our communities and beyond.

About Rotary District 5170

Rotary District 5170 is part of a global network of Rotary clubs dedicated to service above self, community engagement, and fellowship. Through various initiatives and events, we strive to make a lasting impact within our communities and promote positive change worldwide. For more information about Rotary District 5170, visit our website at www.rotarydistrict5170.org

Media Contact

Padovani Public Relations

*******@gmail.com



Source : Rotary District 5170

See on IssueWire